(HA-85-13)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00373

ADOPTED ON JULY 2, 1985

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego conveyed Site 4A to the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego to be used in the HUD new housing construction program; and

WHEREAS, Site 4A was determined to be unsuitable for use in that program; and

WHEREAS, attempts to utilize the site in other housing programs benefiting lower income households were unsuccessful; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the site be reconveyed to The City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director is hereby authorized to execute a grant deed, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary as Document No. 00307, conveying Site 4A back to The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

Ву

Harold O. Valderhaug

Deputy Counsel

HOV:ps:559

05/15/85

Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.

HA-85-13

D00307